Name & Return Address:

Record & Return to: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Document Processing MS: SV-79
PO BOX 10423
Van Nuys, CA 91499-6211
ID# 0012 9987245 2005N

200703120111 Skaglt County Auditor			
3/12/2007 Page	1 of	3 10:30AM	

Please print legibly or type information.
Document Title (Or transaction contained therein)  Corporate Assignment of Deed of Trust
Corporate Assignment of Deed Of 1185t
Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first name, middle name)  Countrywide Home Loans, Inc  Nathaniel H Kok & Angela J Kok,
Nathaniel H Kok & Angela J Kok,
Additional Names on Page of Document
Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name, middle name) Countrywide Bank, N.A.
Additional Names on Page of Document
Legal Description (Abbreviated: i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range)  Complete Legal Description on Page of Document
Auditor's Reference Number(s) 200609110182
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s)
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this cover sheet. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

Recording requested by: Countrywide Bank, N.A.

Record & Return to: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. PO Box 10423 MS:SV-79 Van Nuys, CA 91499-6211 ID#001299872452005N

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Doc. ID# 01299872452005N

Commitment# 8859

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Bank, N.A., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 9/07/06, executed by: NATHANIEL H KOK & ANGELA J KOK, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 200609119110182 on 9/11/06 in Book of official records in the County Recorder's Office of SKAGIT

WASHINGTON. Original Mortgage \$185,745.00 1519 E BERNIECE STREET, MT VERNON, WA 98274

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 12/04/2006

Countrywide Bank, N.A.

Adriana Processing Officer Garcia.

State of California County of Ventura

On 12/04/2006 before me, Maribel Ledezma, personally appeared Adriana Garcia, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature: Maribel Ledezma

Prepared by: Adriana Garcia 1800 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4399 Ext

Ext: 4399

ary Russia - Compring Versiza Courry 5% Train Doo 11, 2009

Skagit County Auditor 2 of

3/12/2007 Page

3 10:30AM

## **GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7**

I certify under the penalty of perjury that the notary seal on the document to which this statement is attached reads as follows:

Name of Notary: MARIBEL LEDEZMA
Date Commission Expires: DEC . 11, 2009
Notary Commission Number: 1628320.
Manufacturer or Vendor Number: NAA
(located on both sides of the notary seal border)
County and State of Commission: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA
Date and Place of Notary Execution: VENTURA, CALIF

Madle Gaurgian

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

(Firm name, if applicable)

200703120111 Skagit County Auditor

3/12/2007 Page

**3** of

3 10:30AM